
#2 Girls 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 9:54.51 10

1) ROLLINGS, Lillian JR 2) GALBRAITH, Lucy FR

3) WALLISCHECK, Lylah FR 4) CRUSE, Makena SR

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 10:11.85 8

1) PROCTOR, Claire SO 2) FLAHERTY, Ramya SR

3) MCGUIRE, Madeline FR 4) FLEURY, Madison JR

3 Martinsville High School (A) 10:20.92 6

1) GREENWELL, Allyson JR 2) KOCHER, Avery FR

3) SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SR 4) BERRY, Cassy SR

4 Plainfield High School (A) 10:25.43 5

1) CAMPBELL, Katie JR 2) GORRELL, Adisyn JR

3) WEAVER, Madison SO 4) MCHONE, Gabby SO

5 Franklin Community High School (A) 10:39.90 4

1) LINDSAY, Hannah SR 2) THOMAS, Willamina JR

3) OTT, Ava JR 4) MERIWETHER, Megan SR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 10:53.58 3

1) THERIAC, Lylah JR 2) OBRIEN, Liliana JR

3) SHUE, Jessica SR 4) BOSWORTH, Natalie SO

7 Decatur Central High School (A) 12:08.77 2

1) ADAMS, Eliana SO 2) MUSA, Kwajok SO

3) TAYLOR, Eliana FR 4) CRANDALL, Brynn JR

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SR Franklin Com 14.30  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 14.83  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MACHARIA, Casey JR Franklin Com 15.68  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 KEELER, Dalayla SR Plainfield Hig 15.69  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 CATLIN, Ella JR Plainfield Hig 16.31  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 SOMMERS, Kylie FR Greenwood C 16.50  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 EPLEY, Kaydence SO Mooresville H 16.85  (NW) 2(7) 2

8 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna SO Whiteland Co 16.93  (NW) 1(1) 1

9 DARLAND, Aubrey FR Whiteland Co 17.67  (NW) 1(2)

10 OVERHOLSER, Ashley SR Mooresville H 17.72  (NW) 2(8)

11 PETERSON, Emma SO Martinsville Hi 18.17  (NW) 1(3)

12 EVERIDGE, Natalie SO Perry Meridia 18.93  (NW) 2(9)

13 LUKINS, Cecilia FR Greenwood C 19.99  (NW) 1(4)

14 GOMEZ, Kathrine FR Decatur Centr 21.68  (NW) 1(5)

15 FARINA, Oyinwonuola FR Decatur Centr 23.62  (NW) 1(6)

ROBINSON, Madelynne JR Martinsville Hi DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna SO Whiteland Co 16.93

2 DARLAND, Aubrey FR Whiteland Co 17.67

3 PETERSON, Emma SO Martinsville Hi 18.17

#4 Girls 100m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 LUKINS, Cecilia FR Greenwood C 19.99

5 GOMEZ, Kathrine FR Decatur Centr 21.68

6 FARINA, Oyinwonuola FR Decatur Centr 23.62

ROBINSON, Madelynne JR Martinsville Hi DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SR Franklin Com 14.30

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 14.83

3 MACHARIA, Casey JR Franklin Com 15.68

4 KEELER, Dalayla SR Plainfield Hig 15.69

5 CATLIN, Ella JR Plainfield Hig 16.31

6 SOMMERS, Kylie FR Greenwood C 16.50

7 EPLEY, Kaydence SO Mooresville H 16.85

8 OVERHOLSER, Ashley SR Mooresville H 17.72

9 EVERIDGE, Natalie SO Perry Meridia 18.93

#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora JR Whiteland Co 12.44  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 12.62  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 MARTIN, Addison JR Franklin Com 12.68  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR Whiteland Co 12.95  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 WOLFF, Layla JR Martinsville Hi 12.99  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 QUERY, Jocelyn FR Greenwood C 13.09  (NW) 1(2) 3

7 WINBUSH, Kameala JR Perry Meridia 13.09  (NW) 2(5) 2

8 FRAZIER, Samantha JR Franklin Com 13.14  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 13.16  (NW) 2(7)

10 AKINWOLE, Susanna SR Plainfield Hig 13.24  (NW) 2(8)

11 JACOBS, Lyla JR Mooresville H 13.26  (NW) 1(3)

12 LARRISON, Molly JR Plainfield Hig 13.31  (NW) 1(4)

13 QUINTERO, Nataly SR Greenwood C 13.39  (NW) 1(5)

14 BUSH, Kayla SR Martinsville Hi 13.53  (NW) 2(9)

15 SOUNKERE, Nouriath SO Decatur Centr 13.58  (NW) 1(6)

16 GARDNER, Addison JR Mooresville H 13.60  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WOLFF, Layla JR Martinsville Hi 12.99

2 QUERY, Jocelyn FR Greenwood C 13.09

3 JACOBS, Lyla JR Mooresville H 13.26

4 LARRISON, Molly JR Plainfield Hig 13.31

5 QUINTERO, Nataly SR Greenwood C 13.39

6 SOUNKERE, Nouriath SO Decatur Centr 13.58

7 GARDNER, Addison JR Mooresville H 13.60

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEVENSON, Elnora JR Whiteland Co 12.44

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 12.62
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#6 Girls 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 MARTIN, Addison JR Franklin Com 12.68

4 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR Whiteland Co 12.95

5 WINBUSH, Kameala JR Perry Meridia 13.09

6 FRAZIER, Samantha JR Franklin Com 13.14

7 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 13.16

8 AKINWOLE, Susanna SR Plainfield Hig 13.24

9 BUSH, Kayla SR Martinsville Hi 13.53

#8 Girls 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHIPP, Lena SO Whiteland Co 5:07.92 10

2 ROLLINGS, Lillian JR Greenwood C 5:10.27 8

3 GHENT, Kairi SO Perry Meridia 5:20.40 6

4 GORRELL, Adisyn JR Plainfield Hig 5:24.46 5

5 CAMPBELL, Katie JR Plainfield Hig 5:26.27 4

6 FUENTES, Isabella SR Whiteland Co 5:31.64 3

7 LACY, Kathleen SR Franklin Com 5:36.63 2

8 THERIAC, Lylah JR Mooresville H 5:39.12 1

9 MARKER, Ryann SR Greenwood C 5:47.40

10 DODDRIDGE, Tessa SO Franklin Com 5:57.44

11 SWAN, Elora FR Perry Meridia 6:06.99

12 GREENWELL, Allyson JR Martinsville Hi 6:20.79

13 BROWN, Arabella SR Mooresville H 6:39.06

14 ENNIS, Eden FR Martinsville Hi 6:46.51

15 GILL, Hailey SO Decatur Centr 6:47.06

16 CARRILLO, Ruby SR Decatur Centr 7:07.09

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Franklin Community High School (A) 49.39 10

1) RUNYON, Aubrey SR 2) MARTIN, Addison JR

3) BOTKIN, Ainsley SR 4) FRAZIER, Samantha JR

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 50.07 8

1) HARMON, Sydney SO 2) STEVENSON, Elnora JR

3) KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR 4) BEDEL, Lily SR

3 Martinsville High School (A) 50.81 6

1) WOLFF, Layla JR 2) ROBINSON, Madelynne JR

3) FLUKE, Emily SR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

4 Mooresville High School (A) 51.22 5

1) GALYAN, Mayci JR 2) SAVKA, Tayla JR

3) GARDNER, Addison JR 4) JACOBS, Lyla JR

5 Greenwood Community High School (A) 51.33 4

1) LE, Melanie JR 2) QUERY, Jocelyn FR

3) QUINTERO, Nataly SR 4) BURCHAM, Adelyn JR

6 Plainfield High School (A) 51.59 3

1) ROCK, Chelsea FR 2) LARRISON, Molly JR

3) CARLTON, Laila JR 4) AKINWOLE, Susanna SR

#10 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 53.77 2

1) NGUYEN, Trisna SR 2) WINBUSH, Kameala JR

3) HARVEY, Paige SO 4) THOMAS, Navaeh SO

#12 Girls 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEWART, Ellie SR Plainfield Hig 59.28 2(1) 10

2 FLEURY, Madison JR Whiteland Co 1:00.61 2(2) 8

3 CRUSE, Makena SR Greenwood C 1:01.23 2(3) 6

4 BROWN, Ainsley JR Plainfield Hig 1:01.24 2(4) 5

5 STEWART, Hanna JR Franklin Com 1:01.70 2(5) 4

6 FIESEL, Millie FR Greenwood C 1:02.65 2(6) 3

7 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SR Martinsville Hi 1:03.06 2(7) 2

8 COOPRIDER, Ashley JR Whiteland Co 1:03.46 2(8) 1

9 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 1:03.82 2(9)

10 NORRIS, Drea FR Perry Meridia 1:04.27 1(1)

11 BOSWORTH, Natalie SO Mooresville H 1:07.33 1(2)

12 COLBERT, Deriah FR Decatur Centr 1:08.54 1(3)

13 DUSSIA, Kaelynn SO Perry Meridia 1:09.07 1(4)

14 MERIWETHER, Megan SR Franklin Com 1:10.08 1(5)

15 SHUE, Jessica SR Mooresville H 1:10.77 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 NORRIS, Drea FR Perry Meridia 1:04.27

2 BOSWORTH, Natalie SO Mooresville H 1:07.33

3 COLBERT, Deriah FR Decatur Centr 1:08.54

4 DUSSIA, Kaelynn SO Perry Meridia 1:09.07

5 MERIWETHER, Megan SR Franklin Com 1:10.08

6 SHUE, Jessica SR Mooresville H 1:10.77

Section 2 of 2

1 STEWART, Ellie SR Plainfield Hig 59.28

2 FLEURY, Madison JR Whiteland Co 1:00.61

3 CRUSE, Makena SR Greenwood C 1:01.23

4 BROWN, Ainsley JR Plainfield Hig 1:01.24

5 STEWART, Hanna JR Franklin Com 1:01.70

6 FIESEL, Millie FR Greenwood C 1:02.65

7 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SR Martinsville Hi 1:03.06

8 COOPRIDER, Ashley JR Whiteland Co 1:03.46

9 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 1:03.82

#14 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RUNYON, Aubrey SR Franklin Com 46.87 2(1) 10

2 CATLIN, Ella JR Plainfield Hig 48.16 2(2) 8

3 KEELER, Dalayla SR Plainfield Hig 48.96 2(3) 6
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#14 Girls 300m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
4 BEDEL, Lily SR Whiteland Co 49.67 2(4) 5

5 PETERSON, Emma SO Martinsville Hi 50.62 2(5) 4

6 SOMMERS, Kylie FR Greenwood C 51.21 2(6) 3

7 SAVKA, Tayla JR Mooresville H 51.58 2(7) 2

8 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna SO Whiteland Co 53.19 1(1) 1

9 EVERIDGE, Natalie SO Perry Meridia 53.92 2(8)

10 MACHARIA, Casey JR Franklin Com 54.07 2(9)

11 WHITE, Amaya SR Mooresville H 55.00 1(2)

12 LUKINS, Cecilia FR Greenwood C 57.42 1(3)

13 GOMEZ, Kathrine FR Decatur Centr 57.51 1(4)

FARINA, Oyinwonuola FR Decatur Centr DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FRAZIER, Ty'Anna SO Whiteland Co 53.19

2 WHITE, Amaya SR Mooresville H 55.00

3 LUKINS, Cecilia FR Greenwood C 57.42

4 GOMEZ, Kathrine FR Decatur Centr 57.51

FARINA, Oyinwonuola FR Decatur Centr DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 RUNYON, Aubrey SR Franklin Com 46.87

2 CATLIN, Ella JR Plainfield Hig 48.16

3 KEELER, Dalayla SR Plainfield Hig 48.96

4 BEDEL, Lily SR Whiteland Co 49.67

5 PETERSON, Emma SO Martinsville Hi 50.62

6 SOMMERS, Kylie FR Greenwood C 51.21

7 SAVKA, Tayla JR Mooresville H 51.58

8 EVERIDGE, Natalie SO Perry Meridia 53.92

9 MACHARIA, Casey JR Franklin Com 54.07

#16 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 SHIPP, Lena SO Whiteland Co 2:20.91 10

2 MCGUIRE, Madeline FR Whiteland Co 2:26.72 8

3 GALBRAITH, Lucy FR Greenwood C 2:27.79 6

4 CAMPBELL, Katie JR Plainfield Hig 2:28.13 5

5 GORRELL, Adisyn JR Plainfield Hig 2:29.56 4

6 KOCHER, Avery FR Martinsville Hi 2:34.93 3

7 BURK, Maddie FR Perry Meridia 2:34.95 2

8 SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SR Martinsville Hi 2:35.04 1

9 THOMAS, Willamina JR Franklin Com 2:35.30

10 LACY, Kathleen SR Franklin Com 2:41.07

11 WALLISCHECK, Lylah FR Greenwood C 2:42.62

12 DENNEY, Maddie FR Perry Meridia 2:43.50

13 BROWN, Arabella SR Mooresville H 2:52.02

14 ALLENDER, Amelia SO Mooresville H 2:59.25

#16 Girls 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
15 TAYLOR, Eliana FR Decatur Centr 3:11.18

CRANDALL, Brynn JR Decatur Centr DNS

#18 Girls 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora JR Whiteland Co 25.42  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 25.64  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR Whiteland Co 26.55  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 AKINWOLE, Susanna SR Plainfield Hig 26.79  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 QUERY, Jocelyn FR Greenwood C 27.00  (NW) 1(1) 3.5

5 STEWART, Ellie SR Plainfield Hig 27.00  (NW) 2(5) 3.5

7 FRAZIER, Samantha JR Franklin Com 27.08  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 JACOBS, Lyla JR Mooresville H 27.36  (NW) 2(7) 1

9 WINBUSH, Kameala JR Perry Meridia 27.51  (NW) 2(8)

10 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 27.69  (NW) 2(9)

11 FLUKE, Emily SR Martinsville Hi 27.70  (NW) 1(2)

12 LE, Melanie JR Greenwood C 27.91  (NW) 1(3)

13 NYONTEH, Jamilyne SO Franklin Com 28.54  (NW) 1(4)

14 TACKETT, Alexis SO Martinsville Hi 28.94  (NW) 1(5)

15 BRIGANTI, Federica JR Mooresville H 29.23  (NW) 1(6)

16 OYEBODE, Favor FR Decatur Centr 29.85  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 QUERY, Jocelyn FR Greenwood C 27.00

2 FLUKE, Emily SR Martinsville Hi 27.70

3 LE, Melanie JR Greenwood C 27.91

4 NYONTEH, Jamilyne SO Franklin Com 28.54

5 TACKETT, Alexis SO Martinsville Hi 28.94

6 BRIGANTI, Federica JR Mooresville H 29.23

7 OYEBODE, Favor FR Decatur Centr 29.85

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 STEVENSON, Elnora JR Whiteland Co 25.42

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 25.64

3 KRATOWICZ, Marissa SR Whiteland Co 26.55

4 AKINWOLE, Susanna SR Plainfield Hig 26.79

5 STEWART, Ellie SR Plainfield Hig 27.00

6 FRAZIER, Samantha JR Franklin Com 27.08

7 JACOBS, Lyla JR Mooresville H 27.36

8 WINBUSH, Kameala JR Perry Meridia 27.51

9 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr 27.69

#20 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROLLINGS, Lillian JR Greenwood C 11:14.30 10

2 GHENT, Kairi SO Perry Meridia 11:32.06 8
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#20 Girls 3200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
3 SHIPP, Lena SO Whiteland Co 11:43.65 6

4 FUENTES, Isabella SR Whiteland Co 11:52.37 5

5 LINDSAY, Hannah SR Franklin Com 12:49.22 4

6 MARKER, Ryann SR Greenwood C 12:56.14 3

7 BOESGAARD, Lorelei JR Perry Meridia 13:01.14 2

8 WEAVER, Madison SO Plainfield Hig 13:06.69 1

9 WILSON, Sadie SO Franklin Com 13:07.12

10 MCHONE, Gabby SO Plainfield Hig 13:24.16

11 EICHENBERGER, Cristina SR Mooresville H 13:57.01

12 ENNIS, Eden FR Martinsville Hi 15:24.29

13 CARRILLO, Ruby SR Decatur Centr 15:31.77

14 GILL, Hailey SO Decatur Centr 16:04.08

#22 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 4:02.26 10

1) AKINWOLE, Susanna SR 2) CATLIN, Ella JR

3) BROWN, Ainsley JR 4) STEWART, Ellie SR

2 Franklin Community High School (A) 4:13.55 8

1) BOTKIN, Ainsley SR 2) FRAZIER, Samantha JR

3) LACY, Kathleen SR 4) MERIWETHER, Megan SR

3 Whiteland Community High School (A) 4:13.84 6

1) FLEURY, Madison JR 2) COOPRIDER, Ashley JR

3) BEDEL, Lily SR 4) WAALKENS, Kinley FR

4 Greenwood Community High School (A) 4:14.05 5

1) BUSTOS, Olivia FR 2) FIESEL, Millie FR

3) GALBRAITH, Lucy FR 4) CRUSE, Makena SR

5 Martinsville High School (A) 4:15.87 4

1) BERRY, Addy SR 2) BERRY, Cassy SR

3) SPURGEON, Kaitlyn SR 4) BUSH, Kayla SR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 4:36.36 3

1) EPLEY, Kaydence SO 2) SAVKA, Tayla JR

3) BOSWORTH, Natalie SO 4) SHUE, Jessica SR

7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 4:40.70 2

1) BURK, Maddie FR 2) NORRIS, Drea FR

3) DUSSIA, Kaelynn SO 4) COOPER, Taytem SR

8 Decatur Central High School (A) 4:42.96 1

1) ADAMS, Eliana SO 2) MUSA, Kwajok SO

3) COLBERT, Deriah FR 4) CRANDALL, Brynn JR

#30 Girls High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MARTIN, Addison JR Franklin Com 5' 4" 10

2 JUDGE, Maddison FR Greenwood C5' 1" 8

3 COOPRIDER, Ashley JR Whiteland Co 5' 0" 6

4 COOPER, Taytem SR Perry Meridia 5' 0" 5

#30 Girls High Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 WARREN, Stevie FR Perry Meridia 4' 10" 4

6 FARLEY, Addison JR Mooresville H 4' 10" 3

7 EJIMABO, Nicole SO Decatur Centr4' 10" 2

8 NIELSEN, Ashlyn JR Mooresville H 4' 10" 1

9 CRANEY, Lena FR Plainfield Hig 4' 8"

10 BURTON, Ali JR Franklin Com 4' 8"

11 ROBINSON, Madelynne JR Martinsville Hi4' 8"

12 BAMMANN, Mia SR Plainfield Hig 4' 8"

13 RICHEY, Jamee SO Martinsville Hi4' 6"

LIPP, Addison SO Greenwood CNH

WOODARD, Miranda SR Decatur CentrNH

COX, Claire SO Whiteland Co NH

#32 Girls Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MARTIN, Addison JR Franklin Com 11' 9" 10

2 BOSTOCK, Maleah SR Whiteland Co 11' 6" 8

3 VANBIBBER, Claudia SR Plainfield Hig 10' 0" 6

4 MILEY, Savanna JR Franklin Com 8' 6" 4.5

4 COOPRIDER, Ashley JR Whiteland Co 8' 6" 4.5

6 WILKINS, Harlie SR Mooresville H 8' 6" 3

7 EBERT, Faith SO Plainfield Hig 8' 0" 2

8 QUINTERO, Nataly SR Greenwood C7' 0" 1

9 GOECMEN, Dilara JR Mooresville H 7' 0"

ROELL, Lillian JR Greenwood CNM

HARVEY, Paige SO Perry Meridia NM

ADAMS, Evagenline SO Perry Meridia NM

#28 Girls Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STEVENSON, Elnora JR Whiteland Co 17' 71 /4  (NW) 10

2 MERCHANT, Bendu SR Perry Meridia 16' 91 /4  (NW) 8

3 FLUKE, Emily SR Martinsville Hi15' 9"  (NW) 6

4 CATLIN, Ella JR Plainfield Hig 15' 8"  (NW) 5

5 STEWART, Ellie SR Plainfield Hig 15' 61 /4  (NW) 4

6 WOLFF, Layla JR Martinsville Hi14' 113 /4  (NW) 3

7 CHASE, Madilyn SO Franklin Com 14' 103 /4  (NW) 2

8 SOUNKERE, Nouriath SO Decatur Centr14' 53 /4  (NW) 1

9 JUDGE, Maddison FR Greenwood C14' 53 /4  (NW)

10 LE, Melanie JR Greenwood C14' 43 /4  (NW)

11 HOLMES, Ella SO Whiteland Co 14' 41 /4  (NW)

12 NYONTEH, Jamilyne SO Franklin Com 14' 11 /4  (NW)

13 WINBUSH, Kameala JR Perry Meridia 14' 01 /2  (NW)

14 SMITH, Madisyn SO Mooresville H 13' 0"  (NW)

15 HICKEY, Lillian FR Mooresville H 12' 81 /4  (NW)

16 CLARK, Cece SO Decatur Centr11' 101 /2  (NW)
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#24 Girls Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 VONDIELINGEN, Carly JR Whiteland Co 39' 8" 10

2 GARDNER, Emma SR Greenwood C39' 2" 8

3 GUNN, Keira FR Whiteland Co 37' 4" 6

4 WOODARD, Miranda SR Decatur Centr37' 01 /2 5

5 PRICE, Gracelyn SO Franklin Com 36' 10" 4

6 HOCKENSON, Mackenzie SR Perry Meridia 36' 10" 3

7 KRIECH, Nadia SR Perry Meridia 36' 1" 2

8 FORD, Olivia SR Greenwood C35' 2" 1

9 HARPER, Gretchen SR Plainfield Hig 33' 11"

10 JONES, Brooklyn JR Plainfield Hig 30' 11"

11 SIPOS, Annabelle JR Mooresville H 30' 10"

12 CANOVA, Kinsley JR Martinsville Hi29' 7"

13 YOUNG, Madelyn SR Martinsville Hi28' 11"

14 MCCRARY, Ella FR Franklin Com 27' 7"

15 BOES, Avery JR Mooresville H 25' 2"

MAHONE, Layla JR Decatur CentrNM

#26 Girls Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 JUDGE, Maddison FR Greenwood C135' 9" 10

2 GARDNER, Emma SR Greenwood C135' 9" 8

3 VONDIELINGEN, Carly JR Whiteland Co 133' 9" 6

4 WOODARD, Miranda SR Decatur Centr131' 8" 5

5 DYER, Sophia JR Whiteland Co 124' 2" 4

6 CORYA, Addison FR Franklin Com 105' 9" 3

7 MAHONE, Layla JR Decatur Centr105' 8" 2

8 HARPER, Gretchen SR Plainfield Hig 94' 2" 1

9 HOCKENSON, Mackenzie SR Perry Meridia 92' 8"

10 KRIECH, Nadia SR Perry Meridia 90' 7"

11 PEARMAN, Issy SR Mooresville H 89' 4"

12 TRUEBLOOD, Taylor SR Franklin Com 88' 8"

13 DE RENZIS, Roberta JR Mooresville H 82' 3"

14 JONES, Brooklyn JR Plainfield Hig 76' 10"

15 CANOVA, Kinsley JR Martinsville Hi73' 1"

YOUNG, Madelyn SR Martinsville Hi70' 5"

BERRY, Addy SR Martinsville HiNM

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 165.5

2 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 103.5

3 Plainfield High School PFLD 101.5

4 Franklin Community High School FRKL 100.5

5 Perry Meridian High School PMER 70

6 Martinsville High School MTSV 39

7 Mooresville High School MOOR 24

Women's Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

8 Decatur Central High School DECA 18
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#1 Boys 4 x 800m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Greenwood Community High School (A) 8:00.56 10

1) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam SR 2) BARRETT, Henry SR

3) SIMINSKI, Jack SO 4) SQUIER, Jake SR

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 8:20.89 8

1) CHRISTMAN, Makail SR 2) SIEBE, Brandon JR

3) JORDAN, Tristan JR 4) WATSON, Colton FR

3 Plainfield High School (A) 8:24.31 6

1) BIRKE, Nolan SR 2) SANCHEZ, Tyler FR

3) EVANS, Ryan SO 4) CRANEY, Miles SR

4 Decatur Central High School (A) 8:28.29 5

1) SWAIN, Ellis SO 2) HOHMAN, Jayden SR

3) DONEY, Jackson SO 4) MOURER, Avery SO

5 Franklin Community High School (A) 8:33.50 4

1) DOUGHERTY, Luke FR 2) HOGE-MILLS, Phoenix SO

3) JUDSON, Joseph JR 4) TUNIS, Isiah JR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 8:39.39 3

1) ZOLLMAN, Finley JR 2) BURNS, Noah JR

3) MERKLE, Luke JR 4) THORSTENSON, Magnus SR

7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 8:43.30 2

1) MCGRAW, Cameron JR 2) MILES, Cooper JR

3) SHEPHERD, Billy JR 4) DOMINGUEZ, Nicki JR

8 Martinsville High School (A) 10:12.94 1

1) CANOVA, Luke FR 2) GEE, Cameron SR

3) MILLER, Dessen SO 4) NIESE, Wyatt FR

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Elijah SO Perry Meridia 15.39  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 SHAFF, Kellen JR Franklin Com 15.98  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 16.04  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SR Whiteland Co 16.52  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 PLUNKETT, Max JR Plainfield Hig 16.78  (NW) 1(1) 4

6 LEAP, Brian JR Franklin Com 16.79  (NW) 2(5) 3

7 RIVERA, Kelvin FR Decatur Centr 16.80  (NW) 2(6) 2

8 SELLS, Carson SR Perry Meridia 16.85  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 RUSH, Anthony JR Martinsville Hi 16.91  (NW) 2(7)

10 BROWN, Dillon SR Whiteland Co 17.16  (NW) 2(8)

11 PETION, Deangelo SR Decatur Centr 17.34  (NW) 1(3)

12 SHOUSE, Cole SO Mooresville H 18.06  (NW) 1(4)

13 FREDERIC, Leydji FR Greenwood C 18.58  (NW) 2(9)

14 HASKINS, Sam SO Plainfield Hig 19.91  (NW) 1(5)

15 CRABB, Jamison SR Martinsville Hi 20.01  (NW) 1(6)

CARTER, Gage JR Mooresville H DNS  (NW) 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

#3 Boys 110m Hurdles (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 PLUNKETT, Max JR Plainfield Hig 16.78

2 SELLS, Carson SR Perry Meridia 16.85

3 PETION, Deangelo SR Decatur Centr 17.34

4 SHOUSE, Cole SO Mooresville H 18.06

5 HASKINS, Sam SO Plainfield Hig 19.91

6 CRABB, Jamison SR Martinsville Hi 20.01

CARTER, Gage JR Mooresville H DNS

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 WILLIAMS, Elijah SO Perry Meridia 15.39

2 SHAFF, Kellen JR Franklin Com 15.98

3 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 16.04

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SR Whiteland Co 16.52

5 LEAP, Brian JR Franklin Com 16.79

6 RIVERA, Kelvin FR Decatur Centr 16.80

7 RUSH, Anthony JR Martinsville Hi 16.91

8 BROWN, Dillon SR Whiteland Co 17.16

9 FREDERIC, Leydji FR Greenwood C 18.58

#5 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RILEY, William SR Greenwood C 10.74  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 PETERS, Elija SR Martinsville Hi 11.05  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LARRISON, Blake JR Plainfield Hig 11.13  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 11.23  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 ROLLING, Johnathan SO Decatur Centr 11.24  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 HOMMELL, Benjamin SO Greenwood C 11.25  (NW) 1(1) 3

7 ZARATE, Miguel JR Mooresville H 11.30  (NW) 1(2) 2

8 FRAZIER, Jackson SR Franklin Com 11.35  (NW) 2(6) 1

9 ELLIS, Ethan SO Plainfield Hig 11.43  (NW) 2(7)

10 MORRIS, Braylon JR Decatur Centr 11.45  (NW) 2(8)

11 WIGGINS, Caleb JR Martinsville Hi 11.50  (NW) 1(3)

12 DELANEY, Jaylen FR Perry Meridia 11.52  (NW) 1(4)

13 MEMANI, Awande FR Whiteland Co 11.70  (NW) 1(5)

14 DECAMP, Aeneas SO Perry Meridia 11.71  (NW) 1(6)

15 SNEED, Isaiah JR Whiteland Co 11.74  (NW) 1(7)

16 GUNTER, Quinten JR Mooresville H 14.58  (NW) 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HOMMELL, Benjamin SO Greenwood C 11.25

2 ZARATE, Miguel JR Mooresville H 11.30

3 WIGGINS, Caleb JR Martinsville Hi 11.50

4 DELANEY, Jaylen FR Perry Meridia 11.52

5 MEMANI, Awande FR Whiteland Co 11.70

6 DECAMP, Aeneas SO Perry Meridia 11.71

7 SNEED, Isaiah JR Whiteland Co 11.74
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#5 Boys 100 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 RILEY, William SR Greenwood C 10.74

2 PETERS, Elija SR Martinsville Hi 11.05

3 LARRISON, Blake JR Plainfield Hig 11.13

4 LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com 11.23

5 ROLLING, Johnathan SO Decatur Centr 11.24

6 FRAZIER, Jackson SR Franklin Com 11.35

7 ELLIS, Ethan SO Plainfield Hig 11.43

8 MORRIS, Braylon JR Decatur Centr 11.45

9 GUNTER, Quinten JR Mooresville H 14.58

#7 Boys 1600 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WATSON, Colton FR Whiteland Co 4:22.50 10

2 EDENS, Nolan JR Whiteland Co 4:22.75 8

3 EVANS, Ryan SO Plainfield Hig 4:29.90 6

4 HUDDLESTON, Brooks SO Franklin Com 4:30.95 5

5 SQUIER, Jake SR Greenwood C 4:35.60 4

6 BIRKE, Nolan SR Plainfield Hig 4:40.38 3

7 BOHR, Parker JR Mooresville H 4:42.98 2

8 HOLCROFT, William JR Franklin Com 4:47.24 1

9 PHILLIPS, Skylar JR Perry Meridia 4:51.24

10 BARRETT, Henry SR Greenwood C 4:51.79

11 MERKLE, Luke JR Mooresville H 4:59.76

12 MCGRAW, Cameron JR Perry Meridia 5:01.17

13 HOHMAN, Jayden SR Decatur Centr 5:03.82

14 SWAIN, Ellis SO Decatur Centr 5:05.27

15 HILES, Jude FR Martinsville Hi 5:47.87

16 GEE, Cameron SR Martinsville Hi 5:56.13

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 42.60 10

1) ELLIS, Ethan SO 2) LARRISON, Blake JR

3) VARGAS, Alan SR 4) OHAYA, Kendell SR

2 Decatur Central High School (A) 42.78 8

1) AMANFO, Eric SR 2) ROLLING, Johnathan SO

3) DODO, N'po SR 4) MORRIS, Braylon JR

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 43.23 6

1) HOUSEMAN, Ayden JR 2) HOMMELL, Benjamin SO

3) RUPPERT, Gunner JR 4) RILEY, William SR

4 Franklin Community High School (A) 43.54 5

1) CHITWOOD-BEDOLLA, Carter FR 2) OGEGA, Carlos SR

3) FRAZIER, Jackson SR 4) LEUGERS, Alex SR

5 Martinsville High School (A) 44.70 4

1) CAPSHAW, Zhane SR 2) CAZEE, Landon SO

3) WIGGINS, Caleb JR 4) JIMENEZ, Diego SR

#9 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
6 Whiteland Community High School (A) 45.31 3

1) WRIGHT, Elijah SO 2) BROWN, Dillon SR

3) SNEED, Isaiah JR 4) MEMANI, Awande FR

7 Perry Meridian High School (A) 46.51 2

1) SCHOCH, Jackson SO 2) DELANEY, Jaylen FR

3) WILLIAMS, Elijah SO 4) DARDEN, Trevon JR

Mooresville High School (A) DNF

1) ZARATE, Miguel JR 2) ASSOGBA, Fazeel SO

3) PIUS, Daniel SO 4) GUNTER, Quinten JR

#11 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LAUX, Nicholas JR Perry Meridia 50.87 2(1) 10

2 THOMPSON, Journey SR Mooresville H 51.25 2(2) 8

3 CRANEY, Miles SR Plainfield Hig 51.73 2(3) 6

4 SHAFER, Corbin FR Franklin Com 52.21 2(4) 5

5 LEWIS, Jahleel SO Decatur Centr 52.36 2(5) 4

6 COFFEY, Matthew JR Mooresville H 52.58 2(6) 3

7 MERGL, Steven JR Whiteland Co 52.67 1(1) 2

8 WADE, Anthony SO Plainfield Hig 53.16 2(7) 1

9 HECKER, Robert SO Greenwood C 53.26 1(2)

10 CRAWFORD, Jackson SR Whiteland Co 53.55 2(8)

11 FUGATE, Gavin JR Franklin Com 54.50 1(3)

12 THOMAS, Dorian FR Perry Meridia 55.10 1(4)

13 GARCIA, Marcos JR Decatur Centr 55.12 1(5)

14 HEICHEL, Deston SO Greenwood C 55.34 1(6)

15 BRAY, Ethan JR Martinsville Hi 58.49 1(7)

16 CRAWFORD, Michael JR Martinsville Hi 1:05.08 2(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 MERGL, Steven JR Whiteland Co 52.67

2 HECKER, Robert SO Greenwood C 53.26

3 FUGATE, Gavin JR Franklin Com 54.50

4 THOMAS, Dorian FR Perry Meridia 55.10

5 GARCIA, Marcos JR Decatur Centr 55.12

6 HEICHEL, Deston SO Greenwood C 55.34

7 BRAY, Ethan JR Martinsville Hi 58.49

Section 2 of 2

1 LAUX, Nicholas JR Perry Meridia 50.87

2 THOMPSON, Journey SR Mooresville H 51.25

3 CRANEY, Miles SR Plainfield Hig 51.73

4 SHAFER, Corbin FR Franklin Com 52.21

5 LEWIS, Jahleel SO Decatur Centr 52.36

6 COFFEY, Matthew JR Mooresville H 52.58

7 WADE, Anthony SO Plainfield Hig 53.16
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#11 Boys 400 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 CRAWFORD, Jackson SR Whiteland Co 53.55

9 CRAWFORD, Michael JR Martinsville Hi 1:05.08

#13 Boys 300m Hurdles (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 VARGAS, Alan SR Plainfield Hig 40.18 2(1) 10

2 WILLIAMS, Elijah SO Perry Meridia 41.71 2(2) 8

3 BROWN, Dillon SR Whiteland Co 43.08 2(3) 6

4 PETION, Deangelo SR Decatur Centr 43.46 1(1) 5

5 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SR Whiteland Co 44.04 2(4) 4

6 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 44.27 2(5) 3

7 LEAP, Brian JR Franklin Com 44.41 1(2) 2

8 SHAFF, Kellen JR Franklin Com 44.47 2(6) 1

9 SHOUSE, Cole SO Mooresville H 45.62 1(3)

10 HASKINS, Sam SO Plainfield Hig 45.99 1(4)

11 SELLS, Carson SR Perry Meridia 46.50 1(5)

12 WILLIAMS, Dominik SR Greenwood C 46.70 2(7)

13 RUSH, Anthony JR Martinsville Hi 47.79 1(6)

14 ANDERSON, D'Codi SO Decatur Centr 50.40 2(8)

CARR, Nathan SR Mooresville H DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PETION, Deangelo SR Decatur Centr 43.46

2 LEAP, Brian JR Franklin Com 44.41

3 SHOUSE, Cole SO Mooresville H 45.62

4 HASKINS, Sam SO Plainfield Hig 45.99

5 SELLS, Carson SR Perry Meridia 46.50

6 RUSH, Anthony JR Martinsville Hi 47.79

Section 2 of 2

1 VARGAS, Alan SR Plainfield Hig 40.18

2 WILLIAMS, Elijah SO Perry Meridia 41.71

3 BROWN, Dillon SR Whiteland Co 43.08

4 CHRISTMAN, Nicholas SR Whiteland Co 44.04

5 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 44.27

6 SHAFF, Kellen JR Franklin Com 44.47

7 WILLIAMS, Dominik SR Greenwood C 46.70

8 ANDERSON, D'Codi SO Decatur Centr 50.40

CARR, Nathan SR Mooresville H DNS

#15 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WOLFF, Rayce JR Martinsville Hi 1:57.76 10

2 CHRISTMAN, Makail SR Whiteland Co 1:58.26 8

3 DIAL, Alec SR Perry Meridia 1:58.94 6

4 WILKING, Kaden SO Greenwood C 2:01.74 5

5 SIEBE, Brandon JR Whiteland Co 2:04.28 4

#15 Boys 800 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
6 MOURER, Avery SO Decatur Centr 2:04.37 3

7 TUNIS, Isiah JR Franklin Com 2:05.38 2

8 HAUN, Ben JR Perry Meridia 2:06.23 1

9 JUDSON, Joseph JR Franklin Com 2:08.81

10 SANCHEZ, Tyler FR Plainfield Hig 2:10.75

11 BIRKE, Nolan SR Plainfield Hig 2:12.46

12 DONEY, Jackson SO Decatur Centr 2:14.09

13 HUTCHINSON, Corbin SR Mooresville H 2:14.35

14 HAVENS, Grady JR Greenwood C 2:19.70

15 BURNS, Noah JR Mooresville H 2:22.29

16 RUSH, Vincent FR Martinsville Hi 2:40.38

HOLCROFT, William JR Franklin Com DNS

#17 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 OHAYA, Kendell SR Plainfield Hig 22.68  (NW) 2(1) 10

2 PETERS, Elija SR Martinsville Hi 22.69  (NW) 2(2) 8

3 LARRISON, Blake JR Plainfield Hig 22.70  (NW) 2(3) 6

4 ROLLING, Johnathan SO Decatur Centr 23.28  (NW) 2(4) 5

5 PIUS, Daniel SO Mooresville H 23.47  (NW) 2(5) 4

6 FRAZIER, Jackson SR Franklin Com 23.62  (NW) 2(6) 3

7 MORRIS, Braylon JR Decatur Centr 23.72  (NW) 1(1) 2

8 DECAMP, Aeneas SO Perry Meridia 23.78  (NW) 1(2) 1

9 RUPPERT, Gunner JR Greenwood C 23.81  (NW) 2(7)

10 ZARATE, Miguel JR Mooresville H 23.91  (NW) 1(3)

11 WIGGINS, Caleb JR Martinsville Hi 24.16  (NW) 1(4)

12 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 24.17  (NW) 2(8)

13 WOEHLKE, Oliver SO Whiteland Co 24.19  (NW) 1(5)

13 WOODS, Kanen JR Franklin Com 24.19  (NW) 2(9)

15 SNEED, Isaiah JR Whiteland Co 24.20  (NW) 1(6)

16 LAUX, Nicholas JR Perry Meridia 24.38  (NW) 1(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORRIS, Braylon JR Decatur Centr 23.72

2 DECAMP, Aeneas SO Perry Meridia 23.78

3 ZARATE, Miguel JR Mooresville H 23.91

4 WIGGINS, Caleb JR Martinsville Hi 24.16

5 WOEHLKE, Oliver SO Whiteland Co 24.19

6 SNEED, Isaiah JR Whiteland Co 24.20

7 LAUX, Nicholas JR Perry Meridia 24.38

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 OHAYA, Kendell SR Plainfield Hig 22.68

2 PETERS, Elija SR Martinsville Hi 22.69

3 LARRISON, Blake JR Plainfield Hig 22.70

4 ROLLING, Johnathan SO Decatur Centr 23.28
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#17 Boys 200 Meters (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 PIUS, Daniel SO Mooresville H 23.47

6 FRAZIER, Jackson SR Franklin Com 23.62

7 RUPPERT, Gunner JR Greenwood C 23.81

8 CARROLL, Josh SR Greenwood C 24.17

9 WOODS, Kanen JR Franklin Com 24.19

#19 Boys 3200 Meters (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 FENNIG, Liam SO Franklin Com 9:42.56 10

2 EDENS, Nolan JR Whiteland Co 9:51.55 8

3 WATSON, William JR Whiteland Co 10:13.15 6

4 LIN, Alex JR Franklin Com 10:14.08 5

5 EVANS, Ryan SO Plainfield Hig 10:17.50 4

6 DEUGAN, Zane SO Plainfield Hig 10:33.59 3

7 JESSE, Mason SO Perry Meridia 10:39.87 2

8 OLSON, Hardan JR Mooresville H 10:45.60 1

9 BOHR, Parker JR Mooresville H 10:46.94

10 HOLT, Tyson FR Greenwood C 10:49.79

11 MOORE, Blake SR Perry Meridia 10:54.26

12 MCCLENDON, Kenneth FR Decatur Centr 11:24.20

13 HAWKINS, Eli FR Greenwood C 11:25.36

14 WEST, Eli SO Decatur Centr 12:06.14

15 HILES, Jude FR Martinsville Hi 12:34.39

16 ROBBINS, Nathaniel "Nate" FR Martinsville Hi 15:20.17

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Plainfield High School (A) 3:26.36 10

1) VARGAS, Alan SR 2) CRANEY, Miles SR

3) OHAYA, Kendell SR 4) SANCHEZ, Tyler FR

2 Whiteland Community High School (A) 3:29.09 8

1) SIEBE, Brandon JR 2) MERGL, Steven JR

3) BROWN, Dillon SR 4) CHRISTMAN, Makail SR

3 Greenwood Community High School (A) 3:30.35 6

1) HECKER, Robert SO 2) CASSEL-BERTOLET, Sam SR

3) BARRETT, Henry SR 4) SQUIER, Jake SR

4 Decatur Central High School (A) 3:30.64 5

1) SWAIN, Ellis SO 2) HOHMAN, Jayden SR

3) LEWIS, Jahleel SO 4) MOURER, Avery SO

5 Perry Meridian High School (A) 3:32.80 4

1) HAUN, Ben JR 2) DIAL, Alec SR

3) WILLIAMS, Elijah SO 4) LAUX, Nicholas JR

6 Mooresville High School (A) 3:36.17 3

1) COFFEY, Matthew JR 2) CARR, Nathan SR

3) THOMPSON, Journey SR 4) DUDLEY, Dorian JR

#21 Boys 4 x 400m Relay (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
7 Franklin Community High School (A) 3:38.75 2

1) WIENHORST, Cooper SR 2) FUGATE, Gavin JR

3) JUDSON, Joseph JR 4) SHAFER, Corbin FR

8 Martinsville High School (A) 3:54.27 1

1) BRAY, Ethan JR 2) JIMENEZ, Diego SR

3) RUSH, Vincent FR 4) WOLFF, Rayce JR

#29 Boys High Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 STEAD, Isaac JR Plainfield Hig 6' 5" 10

2 RADER, Kwabe SR Plainfield Hig 6' 2" 8

3 COPE, Jackson SR Whiteland Co 6' 1" 6

4 DODO, N'po SR Decatur Centr5' 10" 5

5 CAZEE, Landon SO Martinsville Hi5' 10" 4

6 WIENHORST, Cooper SR Franklin Com 5' 10" 3

7 CAPSHAW, Zhane SR Martinsville Hi5' 8" 1.5

7 AMANFO, Eric SR Decatur Centr5' 8" 1.5

9 BURCH, Keagan SO Mooresville H 5' 8"

9 THANG, Ramlian JR Perry Meridia 5' 8"

11 POYNTER, Zayden SR Perry Meridia 5' 4"

12 WARREN, Duncan SO Greenwood C5' 2"

13 RASOR, Melik FR Franklin Com 5' 2"

BASS, Timothy SR Greenwood CNH

BROADUS, Brock SR Mooresville H NH

LONGWE, Josh FR Whiteland Co NH

#31 Boys Pole Vault (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 HAFEN, Brayden SR Greenwood C14' 6" 10

2 LUTTMAN, Hayden SR Whiteland Co 13' 6" 8

3 WOOD, Nolan SO Plainfield Hig 13' 0" 6

4 HANES, Donovan SR Mooresville H 11' 0" 5

5 LAW, Kendrick SR Mooresville H 10' 6" 4

6 HANSING, Robert SO Plainfield Hig 10' 6" 3

7 JANNECK, Ethan JR Martinsville Hi10' 0" 2

8 FULLER, Corwin JR Franklin Com 9' 6" 1

RICHE, Ben SR Greenwood CNM

MELBERT, Charlie JR Perry Meridia NM

KATTERHENRY, Hegan SO Martinsville HiNM

MBAWA, Lezly JR Perry Meridia DNS

#27 Boys Long Jump (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CARTER, Jeremiah SR Greenwood C20' 2"  (NW) 10

2 SCHOCH, Jackson SO Perry Meridia 19' 113 /4  (NW) 8

3 EVANS, Jayse SR Decatur Centr19' 111 /4  (NW) 6

4 RIVERA, Kelvin FR Decatur Centr19' 101 /2  (NW) 5
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#27 Boys Long Jump (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
5 JEAN, Emerson JR Plainfield Hig 19' 10"  (NW) 4

6 RHENGBOI, Israel SO Perry Meridia 19' 61 /2  (NW) 3

7 MEMANI, Awande FR Whiteland Co 19' 5"  (NW) 2

8 HEICHEL, Deston SO Greenwood C19' 21 /2  (NW) 1

9 MYERS, Alexander JR Franklin Com 18' 6"  (NW)

10 JIMENEZ, Diego SR Martinsville Hi17' 113 /4  (NW)

11 PROSSER, Gannon JR Mooresville H 17' 101 /2  (NW)

12 MEYER, Jordan SO Plainfield Hig 17' 9"  (NW)

13 COPELAND, Chase SR Mooresville H 17' 61 /2  (NW)

14 CRAWFORD, Jackson SR Whiteland Co 17' 43 /4  (NW)

15 MEYER, Alex SO Franklin Com 17' 01 /4  (NW)

16 SCHENCK, Parker SR Martinsville Hi15' 21 /2  (NW)

LEUGERS, Alex SR Franklin Com NM  (NW)

WIENHORST, Cooper SR Franklin Com NM  (NW)

FERRAND, Kaden SR Martinsville HiNM  (NW)

#23 Boys Shot Put (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KRAMER, Alex SR Greenwood C49' 10" 10

2 MATTHEWS, Wrigley SO Plainfield Hig 49' 2" 8

3 SCUDDER, Evan JR Whiteland Co 48' 11" 6

4 HOEPFNER, Gray JR Plainfield Hig 47' 7" 5

5 EAGAN, Garrett SR Perry Meridia 46' 6" 4

6 CAVE, Braden SR Greenwood C45' 4" 3

7 MCINTOSH, Jonah SR Whiteland Co 44' 8" 2

8 COLE, Cayden JR Decatur Centr44' 3" 1

9 BALL, Kaleb SO Decatur Centr43' 2"

10 SHROCK, Jackson JR Martinsville Hi41' 7"

11 BETTS, William SR Franklin Com 40' 4"

12 MERCER, Dominick SR Martinsville Hi40' 3"

13 TYNER, Jonathan SO Mooresville H 39' 6"

14 MONTGOMERY, Ty JR Mooresville H 38' 11"

15 OUTLAR, Tyler SO Perry Meridia 35' 4"

FORD, Mason SR Franklin Com DNS

#25 Boys Discus (Varsity)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 EAGAN, Garrett SR Perry Meridia 145' 3" 10

2 SCUDDER, Evan JR Whiteland Co 143' 11" 8

3 MOORE, Cohen SR Plainfield Hig 143' 7" 6

4 COLE, Cayden JR Decatur Centr139' 0" 5

5 KING, Layton SO Whiteland Co 138' 9" 4

6 LAZARO, Matt SR Plainfield Hig 138' 3" 3

7 WEATHERS, Ajay SO Greenwood C125' 4" 2

8 TYNER, Jonathan SO Mooresville H 117' 10" 1

9 AGUILAR-VARGAS, Diego JR Perry Meridia 107' 2"

#25 Boys Discus (Varsity) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
10 SIMPSON, Quiton SO Martinsville Hi105' 6"

11 BETTS, William SR Franklin Com 101' 9"

12 MONTGOMERY, Ty JR Mooresville H 101' 8"

13 BOUGH, Ezra JR Martinsville Hi101' 4"

14 VANJELGERHUIS, Troy SO Decatur Centr101' 3"

CAVE, Braden SR Greenwood CNM

FORD, Mason SR Franklin Com NM

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Plainfield High School PFLD 138

2 Whiteland Community High School WLAN 116

3 Greenwood Community High School GWOD 89

4 Perry Meridian High School PMER 72

5 Decatur Central High School DECA 66.5

6 Franklin Community High School FRKL 66

7 Martinsville High School MTSV 39.5

8 Mooresville High School MOOR 36
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